YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1652 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th January 2018

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con[Lab| ™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStO [ MidIands /it | scotiand
Dem South Wales
All GB Adults| 1652 | 567 |542| 101 649 705 | 800 | 852 | 185 | 697 | 392 |378| 942 | 710 221 535 354 398 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30 Nov - 29-30
1Dec Jan
2017 2018
Knowing what you know now, if you had a vote in
the USA 2016 presidential election which
candidate would you have voted for?
Donald Trump 12 15 25 7 4 3 29 21 9 8 13 16 21| 12 19 8 14 19 16 15
Hillary Clinton 56 55 | 44 70 78 78 38 | 50 59 58 58 56 45| 59 49 60 54 53 53 60
Would not vote 22 19 17 16 9 12 21 17 20 17 17 19 22| 17 21 20 20 16 20 14
Don't know 9 12 14 7 9 7 13 11 12 17 12 9 12| 11 12 11 12 11 11 11
30-31 29-30
Jan Jan
2017 2018
So far, do you think Donald Trump has been...
A great President 6 2 4 1 0 0 4 3 1 4 2 2 2 1 3 0 2 4 1 2
A good President 10 9 16 3 2 2 17 11 7 2 7 10 14 7 11 6 9 10 9 9
TOTAL GOOD/ GREAT 16 11 20 4 2 2 21 14 8 6 9 12 16 8 14 6 11 14 10 11
An average President 7 14 22 10 8 9 21 18 11 10 14 15 18| 15 14 12 13 15 18 12
A poor President 12 18 19 18 22 19 18 | 18 18 22 15 18 21| 20 15 11 19 19 20 18
A terrible President 50 49 32 65 65 68 32 43 55 55 53 48 41| 51 47 63 51 44 43 50
TOTAL POOR/ TERRIBLE 62 67 51 83 87 87 50 61 73 77 68 66 62 71 62 74 70 63 63 68
Don't know 15 8 7 4 2 3 8 7 9 6 10 7 5 6 9 7 7 8 8 9
Based on his short time as US President so far,
which of the following best reflects your view?
| thought Trump would do well and he has 12 8 14 2 1 1 16 | 12 4 7 6 9 11 6 11 4 8 10 8 7
| thought Trump would do well, but he has done 2 6 7 4 5 3 9 8 2 6 5 7 6 5 6 7 4 6 7 7
worse than | expected
I thought Trump would do badly, but he has done = g 15 21 9 10| 12 20|15 14 |9 14 15 18| 15 14| 15 13 14 17 15
better than | expected
| thought Trump would do badly and he has 58 59 43 77 80 79 40 | 53 64 67 61 57 52| 63 53 64 61 57 53 63
None of these 9 5 5 3 4 3 7 4 6 3 5 6 5 4 6 3 6 4 7 1
Don'tknow 10 8 9 5 3 3 9 8 8 8 10 6 6 7 10 8 7 10 8 8
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So far, do you think Donald Trump has been... What should be the gov's approach to Trump? State visit: go ahead or cancelled?
Total A great Agood | Anaverage | Apoor | Aterrible | Don't| Should try to work tstlz'r)r:]slgl\c:fsti:::l Not sure Should go Should be Don't know
President | President | President | President | President | know | with Donald Trump ahead cancelled
Donald Trump
All GB Adults| 1652 35 145 238 297 810 126 782 596 274 751 643 258
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
30 Nov - 29-30
1Dec Jan
2017 2018
Knowing what you know now, if you had a vote in
the USA 2016 presidential election which
candidate would you have voted for?
Donald Trump 12 15 95 85 30 3 0 6 30 1 2 31 1 1
Hillary Clinton 56 55 0 2 34 63 77 9 42 75 a7 39 77 46
Would not vote 22 19 0 5 18 21 19 31 15 20 25 16 18 27
Don't know 9 12 5 8 18 13 4 55 12 4 26 13 4 26
30-31 29-30
Jan Jan
2017 2018
So far, do you think Donald Trump has been...
A great President 6 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0
A good President 10 9 0 100 0 0 0 0 18 1 0 19 0 1
TOTAL GOOD/ GREAT 16 11 100 100 0 0 0 0 22 1 0 24 0 1
An average President 7 14 0 0 100 0 0 0 24 4 10 26 3 9
A poor President 12 18 0 0 0 100 0 0 22 12 19 21 14 19
A terrible President 50 49 0 0 0 0 100 0 26 83 42 24 81 43
TOTAL POOR/ TERRIBLE 62 67 0 0 0 100 100 0 48 95 61 45 95 62
Don't know 15 8 0 0 0 0 0 100 5 1 29 6 1 27
Based on his short time as US President so far,
which of the following best reflects your view?
| thought Trump would do well and he has 12 8 92 56 7 0 0 1 16 0 1 17 0 1
| thought Trump would do well, but he has done 2 6
worse than | expected 0 10 16 7 3 1 8 4 2 9 2 6
| thought Trump would do badly, but he has done 8 15
better than | expected 8 30 46 18 2 9 24 4 9 25 5 8
| thought Trump would do badly and he has 58 59 0 0 12 64 92 4 40 88 50 36 88 51
None of these 9 5 0 3 9 5 2 20 5 3 10 6 2 8
Don't know 10 8 0 1 10 5 1 65 6 1 29 7 2 26
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con |Lab| ‘™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18.24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof | Midlands T}y | scotiand
Dem South Wales
All GB Adults| 1652 | 567 |542| 101 649 705 | 800 | 852 | 185 | 697 | 392 |378| 942 | 710 221 535 354 398 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30-31 29-30
Jan Jan
2017 2018
What do you think the British government's
attitude towards Donald Trump should be?
The British government should try to work with =, 47 |70 32 36 | 36 64|56 39 |35 40 53 62| 49 45| 39 49 49 48 49
Donald Trump
The British government should distance themselves 32 36 17 55 49 52 22 | 30 a 54 41 34 22| 37 35 43 36 31 36 38
from Donald Trump
Not sure 17 17 13 13 15 13 14 14 19 11 20 13 17| 14 20 19 15 20 16 13
30 Nov - 29-30
1Dec Jan
2017 2018
Donald Trump has been invited to make an
official State Visit to Britain, do you think this
should go ahead or should it be cancelled?
Should go ahead 31 45 [ 66 30 40 32 62 | 54 38 33 41 47 58| 45 46 39 45 45 50 45
Should be cancelled 55 39 22 57 48 56 24 34 44 47 41 38 33| 40 38 44 40 35 36 43
Don’t know 14 16 12 13 12 12 14 13 18 21 18 15 10 15 17 16 15 19 14 12
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So far, do you think Donald Trump has been... What should be the gov's approach to Trump? State visit: go ahead or cancelled?
Total A great Agood | Anaverage | Apoor | Aterrible | Don't| Should try to work tstlz'r)r:]slgl\c:fsti:::l Not sure Should go Should be Don't know
President | President | President | President | President | know | with Donald Trump ahead cancelled
Donald Trump
All GB Adults| 1652 35 145 238 297 810 126 782 596 274 751 643 258
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
30-31 29-30
Jan Jan
2017 2018
What do you think the British government's
attitude towards Donald Trump should be?
The British government should try to work with 51 47
Donald Trump 98 97 79 59 25 32 100 0 0 84 14 21
The British government should distance themselves 32 36
from Donald Trump 0 2 10 24 61 5 0 100 0 7 76 21
Not sure 17 17 2 1 11 17 14 63 0 0 100 8 9 58
30 Nov - 29-30
1Dec Jan
2017 2018
Donald Trump has been invited to make an
official State Visit to Britain, do you think this
should go ahead or should it be cancelled?
Should go ahead 31 45 98 96 81 53 22 38 81 9 23 100 0 0
Should be cancelled 55 39 0 2 8 31 64 7 12 82 22 0 100 0
Don’t know 14 16 2 2 10 16 14 56 7 9 55 0 0 100
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